) COMMON COUNCIL-—JUNE 17, 1912.

Council Chamber, Ann Arbor, Mich,,
June 17, 1912, Regular Session.
Meeting called to order by Pres.

Mills. Present: Ald. Schmid, Koern-

ke, Flynn, Manwaring, Ramsay, Lin-

dengchmitt, Schultz, Prochnow, Pipp,

T.utz, Pres. Mills, 11. Absent: Ald.

Hochrein, Murray, Sherk, Rash, 4,
Minutes of previous meeting ap-

proved.

. Communications.

From the Mayor—

Ann Arbor, Mich., June 17, 1912,

The Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—I believe that the great-
est complaint that we hear of in our
city, not only from visitors, but also
from our residents, is about the dust
nuisance in the summer time. I
realize that there is not much that
the city officials are able to do to
abate this nuisance, but 1 Dbelieve
that we should endeavor to do all
that we can to relieve the conditions
during the week of June 23rd. There
will he a great many visitors here
during that week to attend the iBev-
enty-fifth anniversary of the found-
ing of the university, and we should
do all that we can to look after the
convenience and comfort of our vis-
itors and to have our city looking at
its best at that time. I appreciate
that we cannot sprinkle all our
streets, but I would suggest that dur-
ing that week the street commission-
er be authorized to wet down and
lay the dust on as many streets as
possible, especially those leading
from the depots and those near and
around the campus,
legpectfully submitted,

Walz, Mayor.

Moved by Ald. Lutz, that commu-
nication be accepted and concurred
in. Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald.
Schmid, Koernke, Flynn, Manwaring,
Ramsay, Lindenschmitt, Schultz,
Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres. Mills, 11.
Nays, none.

Moved by Ald. Lindenschmitt, that
order for construction of sidewalk
on Fourth av. along Eberbach prop-
erty, be re-referred to sidewalk com-
mittee. Adopted.

Moved by Ald. Lindenschmitt, that
the city appropriate $150.00 for the
purpose of decorating during the
geventy-fifth anniversary of Univer-
sity of Michigan. Adopted as fol-

William L.

lows: Yeas, Ald. Schmid, Koernke,
Flynn, Manwaring, Ramsay, Linden-
schmitt, Schultz, Prochnow, Pipp,
Lutz, Pres. Mills, 11. Nays, none.

Moved by Ald. Manwaring, that city

357

clerk draw warrant for decorations
during commencement week to
chairman of decoration committee of
board of commerce. Adopted Dby
unanimous vote of those present, 11.
June 7th, 1912,

Mr. Ross Granger, City Clerk:
Dear Sir—As per resolution of the
council, adopted June 3rd, I name
the following aldermen members of
the special water committee: Ald.
Schultz, Murray, Koernke, Flynn,
Sherk, Rash, Lutz. I have not nam-
ed a chairman of this committee but

think the c¢ommittee should name
their own chairman.
Respectfully, W. 8. Mills, President

of Council,
Ordered on file.
From Board of Public Works.
June 8, 1912,
Moved by Mr. James, that Manley
Osgood be and #s hereby appointed
city engineer of the city of Ann Ar-

bor, to hold such office during the
pleasure of the Board of Public
Works, at a salary of $100.00 per
month, and the board respeotfully

asks confirmation of the appointment
by the council. Adopted by unani-
mous vote of board.
(Action of council.)

Moved by Ald. Pipp that appoint-
ment of Mr. Manley Osgood as city
engineer be confirmed. Adopted as
follows: Yeas, Ald. Schmid, Koernke,

Flynn, Manwaring, Ramsay, Linden-
schmitt, Schultz, Prochnow, Pipp,
Lutz, Pres. Mills, 11. Nays, none.

To the council: Gentlemen—With
the Mayor’s sanction and your ap-
proval, T announce the appointment
of the City Marshal, Patrolmen and
Sanitary Police Officer as assistant
sealers of weights and measures, this
with the understanding that it is not
to in any way interfere with other
duties.
Respectfully,

Clerk.

Moved by Ald.

Ross Granger, City
Manwaring, that
appointments be approved. Adopted
as follows: Yeas, Ald. Schmid,
Koernke, Flynn, Manwaring, Ram-
say, lindenschmitt, Schultz, Prochid
now, Pipp, Lutz, Pres. Miils, 11. Nays
none.
Petitions.

Petition of Shelley E. Higgins,
claiming damages for alleged run-
hing into pile of dirt on Miller av.,
received and referred to city attor-
ney.

Petition of Arthur Brown, et al,
requesting that a special sprinkling



358

district be created -as follows: On
Hill st. from Church st. to Tappan
st., on Tappan st. from Hill st. to E.
Univergity av. and east on E. Uni-
versity av. to Hill st..

Moved by Ald. Schultz, that the
petition be referred to the city as-
sessor and district established as re-
quested. Adopted.

Committee Reports.
FINANCE REPORT.

Ann Arbor, Mich., June 15, 1912

To the Findnce committee of the Com-
mon Council: Gentlemen—I have examin-
ed the following accounts against the city
of Ann Arbor, and I hereby certify that
they are correct to the best of my knowl-
edge.
Respectfully submitted, ROSS GRANGER,

City Clerk.
Fire Fund.
Chas. J. Andrews, salary ..c..c.ce... $41.66

Eugene Williams, salary ........... 36.30
Fred Jolly, 8alary ..c.eeveceecsn.ss 86.30
Ralph Edwards, salary ...ce..ce.0... 36.30
Henry McLaren, Salary ...ce.eeoceese

George Hoelzle, salary
Jacob -  Gwinner, salary

Arthur Clark, S81ary ....ececcecea.cas .
Max Wlttllnger salary 3.
Harley Wist, salary .....c.ceeeceee..
Martin' Noll, 'salary .......cc.e0.0. A
George Isbel, salary ...ce.ccceecee .. 30.00
Mat. Heininger, salary ......ceeec... 30.00
John Behr, Salary... ..c.ccssevesis 30.00
James Smith, salary . ..........c000.. 30.00
Frank Markey, salary .............. 28.83
Thomas Shamp. salary .........ee... 27.50
Clyde Carpenter, salary ............ 12.83
Chas. Carroll, salary ....c.cec.ese . 22.00
Frank Kapp, salary .....cccecee... 22.00
IEmil Hoppe, salary ......... s e .50
Herman Steeb, salary ............... 9.17

Total salaries for 1-2 month of
SLRDENE e, o e L R e $632.13

Police Fund.
Theo. C. Apfel, Balary .ic..ccceccsaen $41.66
Thos. O’Brien, salary ....cc.eccee... 8¢.40
Wm. Blackburn, salary ...... ainnioreieis s AEENLI)
Wm. J. Aprill, salary ....cccccee.ee 33.00
Gustave Meyer, salary ..........e... 33.00
Rex Buarnelt, ©Salary oo, in i 33.00
Ruben Armbruster, salary ......... 33.00
Hdw. Kuhn, Salary —i% .. cess seess .. 33.00

Total salaries for 1-2 month of

D e R e S N $277.06
Contingent Fund.

Clean Sweep Co., supplies ............$5.00

George Wahr, supplies .............. 8.40

Mayer, Schoettle & Schairer Co.,

SOpRlAesss, ol et b LT el et e 1.05
H. G. Prettyman, P. M., postage..... 10.66
Farmers & Mechanics Bank, int. on

DPETTIEART o 505« G5B o st bl e o s o 33.57
Burroughs Adding Machine Co.,

attention to machine ............ S
A. J. Mummery, labor, (91(—'(“0!]

and ‘registration) -1, Lo et vaa 6.00
Marvin Davenport, labor ............ 1.00
Robison & Co., livery .........cc.c.o... 3.00

Rothwell Garage and Sales Co.,

COMMQN COUNCIL—JUNE 17, 1912."

HVOET S0 5. « et o s srishs o it eees 1050
E. G. Mann, supphes DAL - N ireiag tatete g
Contingent fund total .............$81.18
Fire Fund.
Ray Burdick, hay .........cc.c.. v .. $75.50
Fire fund (including salaries) ...$707.63
Cemetery Fund.
Ross Granger, over payment .........$15.00

Sprinkling Dist. Neo. 11.

. J. Clancy, sprinkling 6 weeks.$132.00
Sprinkling Dist. No. 12.

Wm. J. Clancy, sprinkling 6 weeks $1DSOO

Wm

Park Fund.

Frank B. Markey, labor ............. $18.00
James Mason, labor ............... 25.00
J. W. OBxieu, YVARIOT. o5 e ot e 25.00
W, Randel, JaAbOr., a i soms rp sl 25.00
Robert Ellis, team ...........ccu0einn 4.50
J. W.'Miarkey, team ni.. . et 43.00

Park fund ‘total uil il s, ~uikh -2 $140.50

Street Fund

Sam Adam] JaBRor k] s, s e onvslosisee $19.80
Jacob BlO“ i 1A DOT Sk i wdtiie 05 piicin’n 17.00
il BUIRT. HATHOR 3L feee e feadlle et 1.12
Wi Biry lahor il tl i aec s ae s 27.50
Andrew Caughey, labor ............. 3.60
N Charlanslabor » s ol Lol L8 12.89
Wi, Elark, YabBrict. . [ iodlh dainins 24.75H
John Dalgliesh, labor ................ 19.80
Geo. D. Eddy, labor ...cccveceennnne 7.20
Cecil Fields; 1abOr ius.e.osmasisscenss 20.89
Adolph Finkbheiner, labor ............ 14.00
J Ao GRaY, A DO S at e s vl s v 14.00
Aug. Hermann, labor .........co.0... 19.80
Mike Hession, labor ................ 19.80
Sam. Kalmbach, labor ............... 19.80
Geo. Katapolis, labor ......... s tide B 10.00
John Katapolis, labor ............... 21.78
Nick Katapolis; labor ..... v e 4.00
Mat. Koch, labor ........cc.... B A 4.00
F. Krauss, labor ..... BV EN  h Sns t, 22.00
Wm. Kuehi, lgbor o it e i 1.1g
A. G. Macomber, labor ............... 845
Nick Maros, 1aDor iis i e e aaehines 2.67
Erwin Masine, 1abor ........cocoeeese 16.89
John Moran; 1abor ... .. iedisich o snh 19.20
John Osborn, 1abOr ......c.eeueenee 22.00
Mike Priescorn, labor ................ 19.40
Nick RIZaB, -1aDOF a0 o ciete buesis oo s s 17.66
Michael Ryan, 1abor ........cccocunes 1.80
Geo. Schlemmer, labor ............... 18.00
Adam ‘Stoll, 1abOT % ... evismnosvnaes 10.11
Earl Thwaites, 1abor ........cccnuuen 3.60
Chiis. . Walz, "HDOr  2E . duldats it sivke s 19.80
Mike Weidmann, labor ............... 22.00
Wm., Wild, 1abOr skt fieowats s she i e 12.60
Geo. Wisner, 1abor .......ccouveeuees 10.00
C.'C. Bargdill, feam .etiss . o eeivieci 45.5_)0
David Henning, team ................ 49.50
sJohn McHugh, team ........ccveve-ne 4!_).50
G. L. Mullison, team ........c.c0c000- 45.00
C. C. Niethammer, team ........... . 27.00
Walter Schneider, team ............ 1 599
A. M. Steffen, team ........c.o0000:00 40.75
Vanatta Bros.,, team ........... eeoes 30.00

Street fund total .......ccvneise-ea $801.28

Bridge, Culvert & Crosswalk Fund.

J. A. Burg, 1abor .......cccevuancnnns $26.38
N. Charlan, 1abor .......ccocvennnnenss 5.06
Adolph Finkbeiner, labor ......... .. R.00
Jacob Graf, labor ..... RS Y Tl e 8.00



COMMON (COUNCIL—JUNE 17,

Wi, GraE S TRh Oy Svis T s Dol e 19.80
Mike HeisSt, 1aDOP @ cviveidaarnnninnias 19.80
Johts Fall o IRBOT (vt oy cvsiis sa e 19.80
Wm. Kuehn, labor ..........occ0ue...,26.38
Julius Loehrke, labor .............. 21.00
i G G e 0 T v R S 19.820
A. G Macomber, labor ............... 6.00
INTCH TV ROE M ADOT s ol v i e Sovaws 1.33
Erwin Masine, labor ............... 3.11
GepeNIley OO il e 19.80
Frnest RADD; AaD0T & cvfaficitne s danae 19.80
NicRsRISHE: JADOT wuls . o es o ipa e ves 2.67
A. G. Schneeberger, labor ... ........ 19.80
iy S0 ] gl 10 o) R e S 11.89
AT Sy A B 00 ) it e e R MR 7.20
Geo. Wisner, labor ..........cci00.0. 14.00
DL S e B R G S R S R O 4.00
G0 B Mullison, team » L od, o . o Tius ooiials 4.00
Geo. Schaible, cart .........c.cc.vun.. 33.00
Walter Schneider, team .............. 13.00
S R ST b R R A e T 8.5
RBATEAS BFOS o LRAT . Sxy e e whemnrn oo s (i0n 5.50
Ja8  Wallacker, cart (ol v esss 33.00

Bridge, cul. & crossw’k fund total $381.37

: Recapitulation,
Contingent fund .............. e R $81.18
iR T SRR RN S o 707.63
it L T e N R S | IS 277.60
e R S T Tl A 15.00
Park- ., .., S e iR el S Gt < it 140.50
|20 U211 B e SN e RS 4 e e R L01.28
Bridge, cul. and crosswalk ....... 381.37
Total city funds ................$2,404.02
Sprinkling Districts.
LT oy o T Y SR 1 S S T e o . 132.00
ERBUERE NG, L3 o sxalia s seifue sidi s 198.00
Total sprinkling districts ........ $330.00
Eamie ol " v . 82,734 02

Ann Arbor, Mich., June 17, 1912.
To the Honorable, the Common Council:
Gentlemen—Your Finance committee have
reviewed the foregoing report of the city
clerk. Warrants for salaries were drawn
June 15th, 1912, We recommend that samnie
he approved and that warrants be ordered
drawn for the other foregoing accounts.
(}(;:u. Lutz, E. E. Schmid, Finance Commit-
ee. - :
Ald. Lutz moved the adoption .of

the report. Adopted as follows:
Yeas, Ald. Schmid, Koernke, Flynn,
Manwaring, Ramsay, Lindenschmitt,,

Schultz, Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres.
Mills, 11.- Nays, none.

= Ordinance -Committee.

Ald. Manwaring presented an ord-
inance to amend an ordinance en-
titled, '*An Ordinance relative to
street sprinkling, and providing a
method of raising by taxation the
money to pay and defray the costs
and ' expenses thereof,”” passed July
17, 1899, and approved August 4,
1899, which was given itz third read-
ing as follows: :

An ordinance to amend an ordi-
nance entitled, “An ordinance rela-
tive to street sprinkling and provid-

1912, 359

ing a method of raising by taxation
the money to pay and defray the
costs and expenses thereof,” passed
July 17. 1899, and approved August
4, 1899. .

The common council of the city of
Ann Arbor ordain:

Section 1. That sections four and
nine of an ordinance entitled, “An
ordinance relative to street sprinkling
and providing a method of raising by
taxation the money to pay and de-
fray the costs and expenses thereof,”
passed July 17, 1899, and approved
August 4, 1899, be and the same are
hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 4. That after any such
contract shall have been let and ap-
proved by the board of public works,
they shall forthwith report the same
to the common council, whereupon
the common council shall without de-
lay certify the resolution fixing the
boundaries of any such street sprink-
ling district, and also the amount or
sum of money required to be raised
by taxation to defray the costs and
expenses of such street sprinkling, to
the city assessor, and the city asses-
sor  shall thereupon, without delay,
proceed to make a special assessment
roll wherein and whereon the city as-
sessor shall set down and alphabet-
ically arrange the names of all the
owners or occupants of the land and
premises in and within any- such

‘street sprinkling district, and all and

singular all of the lands, tenements
and premises situate  therein, well
and sufficiently described, and oppo-
site each description such sum ‘as he
shall deem such description to De
benefited by such sprinkling, and in
such proportions that the
amount of -said assessments shall
equal the sum so required to be rais-
ed in said sprinkling district.
Section 9. It shall be the duty of
the board of public works to adver-
tise for tenders  for such street
sprinkling in each of the said dis-
tricts for the coming year and from
vear to year until otherwise ordered
by the common council. Bids may be
delivered, sealed, at the office of the
city clerk, at any time until the hour
of four o’clock in the afternoon of
the fourth Monday of April, and the

total -



360 COMMON COUNCIL—JUNE 17, 1912,

board of public works shall contract
with the lowest responsible bidder,
and after any such contract shall be
concluded, after the first contract,
the board of public works shall re-
port and certify the contract price of
sprinkling any such district to the
city assessor. The city assessor on
receipt of any such report shall make
or cause to be made each year a
special assessment roll for such
sprinkling district for the year in
which any such report shall be made,
according to the benefits received by
the several owners or occupants, as
provided in section four of this or-
dinance, and shall attach his certifi-
cate thereto and report the same to
the common council. The review of
such special assessment roll and the
collection of taxes thereon shall be
as provided in sections five, six and
seven of this ordinance.

This ordinance shall take effect
and be in force on and after the ex-

piration of ten days from the date

of legal publication.

The chair put the -question, ‘“Shall
this ordinance pass?’”’

Passed by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Schmid, Koernke, Flynn,
Manwaring, Ramsay, Lindenschmitt,
Schultz, Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres.
Mills, 11. Nays, none.

Ald. Manwaring presented an or-
dinance entitled “An Ordinance reg-
ulating the placing and removal of
all telephone, telegraph, electric
light, street railway poles and poles
of any other kind or for any other
purpose in the city of Ann Arbor,”
which was given its first reading by
title and passed to and given its sec-
ond reading by the following vote:
Yeas, Ald. Schmid, Koernke, Flynn,
Manwaring, Ramsay, Lindenschmitt,
Schultz, Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres.
Mills, 11. Nays, none.

On motion of Ald. Manwaring, the
foregoing ordinance was referred to
the ordinance committee by unani-
mous vote of those present, 11.

Sewer Committee.

To the Common Council: Gentle-
men—Your . Sewer committee, to
whom the following matters were: re-
ferred, respectfully report and rec-
ommend that sanitary sewers Dbe
constructed on Olivia av. between
Minerva and Cambridge roads, and
on Myrtle st. from O.swego st. to city
limits, and that . a storm water sewer

be constructed .on Second st. between
Jefferson and Madison sts. -

We further- recommend that the
petition of - Flora and Henry Engle-
hardt, relative to exemption of sew-
er tax on account of main sewer
crossing their property, be referred

to the city engineer and assessor for.

investigation.
We further report that in our
opinion it is not -advisable, on ac-

count of financial conditions, to con- -
struct storm water sewers on Cam-

bridge road, White st, and Dewey av.
at present, and we can not
mend sanitary sewers as petitioned
for on Seventh and Eighth sts.

I. L. Sherk, Julius Koernke, Sewer '

Committee.

:Ald. Koernke moved the adoption
of the report.
Yeas, Ald. Schmid, Koernke, Flynn,
Manwaring, Ramsay, Lindenschmitt,
Schultz,
Mills, 11. Nays, none.

By Ald. Koernke: Resolved that

the construction of 'the sanitary sewer,

hereinafter designated, is deemed

and declared to be a necessary public -

improvement, and the construction
of the same is hereby ordered, that
is to say on Myrtle st. (extension of

Hill st.) from 1ntersec't}0n of Oswego

st. to city limits.

Resolved, further, that the city en-
gineer cauSe all needful surveys, maps,
measurements and estimates to be
made and report to the council with
all convenient dispatch.

Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald.
Schmid, Koernke, Flynn, Manwaring,
Ramsay, Lindenschmitt, Schultz,

Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres. Mills, 11,
Nays, none.

By Ald. Schultz: Resolved, that
the construction of the sanitary sewer,
hereinafter designated, is deemed
and declared to be a necessary public
improvement, and .the construction
of the same is hereby ordered, that is

to say: On Olivia av. between Minerva -

and Cambridge roads where there is
no sewer at present.

Resolved, further, that the city en-
gineer cause all needful surveys, maps,
measurements and estimates to be
made and report to the council with
all convenient dispatch

Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald.
Schmid, Koernke, Flynn, Manwaring,
Ramsay, Lindenschmitt, Schultz,
Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres. Mills, 11.
Nays, none.

By Ald. Schultz: Resolved, that the
construction of the storm water sewer
hereinafter designated, is’ deemed

reconi-

Adopted as follows::

Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres.



and declared to be a necessary public
improvement, and the construction
of same is hereby ordered, that is to
say: On Second st. between Jefferson
and Madison sts.

Resolved, further, that the city en-
gineer cause all needful surveys, maps,
measurements and estimates to be
made and report to the council with
all convenient dispatch.

Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald.
Schmid, Koernke, Flynn, Manwaring,
Ramsay, Lindenschmitt, Schultg,

Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres. Mills, 11.
Nays, none.
Street Committee,

To the Common Council: Gentle-
men—Your Street committee have the
specifications for pavement on sev-
eral streets under consideration, and
report that we shall be ready to rec-
ommend the adoption of some pave-
ment at next regular meeting,

We now recommend that the city
clerk notify the Detroit, Jackson and
Chicago Railway «Co. that West Hu-
ron st. from Ashley street to the forks
will be paved, and the railway com-
pany are requested to place their
track to proper grade and pave be-
tween and along their rails according
to their franchise, at once.
Respectfully submitted, John Linden-

schmitt, Henry G. Pipp, Theo. L.
Prochnow, Street committee.

Ald. Lindenschmitt moved the
adoption  of the report. Adopted as

follows: Yeas, Ald. Schmid, Koernke,
Flynn, Manwaring, Ramsay, Linden-
schmitt, Schultz, Prochnow, Pipp,
Lutz, Pres, Mills, 11. Nays, none,
Sidewalk Committee,

To the Honorable, the Common
Council: Gentlemen—Your sidewalk
committee have had the matter of
construction of sidewalks and cross-
walks under consideration, and recom-

mend that the accompanying resolu-
tion regarding same be adopted.

We also recommend that the city
engineer furnish grade resolutions as
follows: Sidewalk grade on west side
of Third st. between Madison and
Moseley sts,, and sidewalk grade on
west side of Murray av., between
Washington and Liberty sts.
Respectfully submitted, Chas. R.

tRash, Geo. Lutz, Sidewalk commit-

ee,

Adopted by unanimous vote of those
present, 11

By Ald. Lutz: Resolved, that the
grading and construction of the side-
walks hereinafter mentioned, is deem-
ed and declared to be a necessary
public improvement.

COMMON COUNCIL—JUNE 17, 1912.

361

Therefore, it is hereby ordered that
tar or asphaltum sidewalks be grad-
ed, ' built and constructed in the city
of Ann Arbor on and along the west
side of Forest av. from Wells st. to
Woodlawn av., an dfrom 1306 Forest
av. south to end of Forest ave.

On the west side of Murray av. from
Washington st. to Liberty st.

On the west side of Chapin st. be-
tween Miller av. and Huron st.,, in
front of the property known as ‘‘Bo-
land property,” now owned by De-

troit, Jackson and Chicago Railway
Co.
Resolved, further, that crosswalks

be constructed as follows: On the
west side of Forest av. across Wood-

lawn av., on the west side of Mack

and on the
across Ben-

road across Wilmot st.,
west side of Sybil st.
jamin st.

Adopted as follows:
Schmid, Koernke, Flynn, Manwaring,
Ramsay, Lindenschmitt, Schultz,
Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres, Mills, 11.
Nays, none.

By Ald. Lutz: Whereas, in the op-
inion of the council the grade of the
sidewalk on the north side of E. Ma-
dison st. ought to be changed and
fixed and established to the end that
such street may be suitable for pub-
lic travel, therefore ; _

Resolved, and it is hereby ordered
that the grade of the sidewalk on
and along the north side of E. Madi-
son st.,, from west line of S. Fourth
av. to the east line of S. Main st. be
and the same is hereby changed, fixed
and established so that the grade of
said sidewalk on and along the street-
aforesaid shall be as follows, that is
to say: At the N. E. cor. of S. Fourth
av. and E. Madison st. 809.83. At a
point 65 ft. west of W. line of S.
Fourth av,, 809.44, At a point 157.5
ft. west of W. line of S. Fourth av,,
810.07. At a point 213 ft. west of W,
line of S. Fourth av., 811.30. At the
N. E. cor. of E, Madison st. and 8,
Main st.,, 812.78. B. M.—Hydrant on
cor. of S. Main st. and E. Madison st.
S. HE. cor. Elev. 815.22 ft. the eleva-
tion given being above the official
city datum, and along the center line -
of such walk, and the grade lines to
consist of straight lines between the
several points or stations above stated.

Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald.
Schmid, Koernke, Flynn, Manwaring,
Ramsay, Lindenschmitt, Schultg,
Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres. Mills, 11,
Nays, none.

Bond Committee,
To the Common Council: Gentlemen

Yeas, Ald.




362

—Your bond committee have had the
following honds under consideration
and recommend approval of same.
Plumbers’ bond of George H. Stoffel
Co., principal, and C. W. Gill and
John W, Herrst sureties.
Respectfully submitted, Wm. P. Flynn,

Theo. L. Prochnow, E, E. Schmid,

Bond committee.

Ald Flynn moved the adoption of
the report. Adopted by unanimous
vote of those present, 11.

Resolutions.

By Ald. Schultz: Resolved, that the
marshal be authorized to attend the
covention of the International Asso-
ciation of Chiefs of Police to be held
in Toronto, Canada, July 9th to 13th,
1912. His actual expenses to be paid
by the city. Adopted as follows: Yeas,

Ald. Schmid, Koernke, Flynn, Man-

waring, Ramsay, Lindenschmitt,
Schultz, Prochnow, Pipp, Pres. Mills,
10. Nays, Ald. Lutz, 1.

By Ald. Schultz: Resolved, that the
ordinance relative to junk shops re-
ferred to the ordinance committee
April 18th, 1910, be taken up by said
committee, that the ordinance ‘be
made to regulate the dealing in old
clothes, rubbers, etec., as well as junk.

Resolved, further, that the ordin-
ance committee report the said or-
dinance to the council at earliest con-
venience. Adopted.

Moved by Ald. Pipp, that the mat-

ter of construction of sidewalk along‘

Mr. Hoheisel’'s property on the east
side of Maynard st. bhe re-referred to
the sidewalk committee, Adopted.

By Ald. Prochnow: Resolved, that
the Water Co. be requested to run
water pipe west on Kingsley st. about
seventy feet from Ashley st. Adopted.

By Ald. Pipp. Resolved, that the
street commissioner be and is here-
by authorized to have the water con-
nected with the fountain on N. State
st., near Michigan Central depot.
Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald.
Schmid, Koernke, Flynn, Manwar-
ing, Ramsay, Lindenschmitt, Schultz,
Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres. Mills,
11. Nays, none.

By Ald. Schmid:
when this council

Resolved,
adjourns,

that
it does

1912,

Yeas,

COMMON COUNCIL - JUNE 17, 1912,

so to meet Friday, June 21st, 1912, at :

>

3 o'clock in the afternoon. Adopted.

By Ald. Schmid: Resolved, that the .
city clerk advertise for bids on the .
care of city money for ensuing year, .

and report result to council June 21st,
Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald.
Schmid, Koernke, Flynn, Manwaring,
Ramsay, Lindenschmitt,

Schultz, .

Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres. Mills, 11, .

Nays, none.
By Ald. Manwaring: Whereas,
has come to the knowledge of this

council that certain parties are send-
ing out statements, to the effect that
our concrete pavements (now known
as Dolarway), are failures, and not
satisfactory;
solved, that this council express
confidence in this form

it ¢

now, therefore, be it re-"~
its »
of construc- -

tion, and state further that we have '
laid upwards of 85,000 sq. yds. during
the last three years, and have on file -

petitions for approximately 140,000
sq. yds. additional, which will he
built as soon as conditions are fav-
orable. Further, that no other form
of pavement has been laid since this
was developed.

After some discussion Ald. Man- -

consented to strike out the
“‘now known as Dolarway.”

waring
words

The resolution was lost by the fol- -

lowing vote: Yeas, Ald. Flynn, Man-
waring, Ramsay, Schultz, 4. Nays,
Ald. Schmid, Koernke, Lindenschmitt,
Prochnow, Pipp, Lutz, Pres. Mills, 7.

By Ald. Lutz: Resolved,
city clerk be and is hereby authorized
to draw warrants for land contracts

that the -

]

and interest when due as follows:/
July 18, 1912, to Arthur J. Mum-
mery, 210.00; July - 20, 1912, to
Madgelene Rohde, $366.98. .
Resolved, further, that the city

clerk be and is hereby authorized to

draw warrants for all pavement, sew- <

city hall and national guard ar-
bonds and coupons
1912, Adopted as follows:
Ald. Schmid, Koernke, Flynn,
Manwaring, Ramesay, Lindenschmitt,
Schultz, Prochnow, Pipp,

Mills, 11. Nays, none.
The Council adiourned.

er;
mory
August 1,

ROSS GRANGER, Clerk.

when due, R

Lutz, Pres.



